

April 6, 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.com

## **LUDY VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR**

Ryan Ludy, Prevail Bank's Mortgage Loan Originator (NMLS# 1836499) in Eau Claire, received United Way of the Greater Chippewa Valley's Volunteer of the Year Award at the Florian Gardens Conference Center on March 30.

"We are very proud of Ryan and his dedication to the communities he serves," said Brent Arndt, Prevail Bank's Senior Vice President / Mortgage Manager. "He is a great asset, and his actions typify Prevail Bank's mission and vision. I think what Ryan has done or proven here is in 100% alignment with our corporate community goals."

The United Way of the Greater Chippewa Valley serves 28 local organizations with the overall mission of improving lives and building stronger Chippewa Valley communities. It brings resources together to advance the common good.



Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.

## **Photo caption:**

Ryan Ludy (right), Mortgage Loan Originator of Prevail Bank - Eau Claire (NMLS# 1836499), accepted United Way of the Greater Chippewa Valley's Volunteer of the Year Award from United Way Executive Director, Andy Neborak (left) on March 30.

\* \* \* \*